LISTED ON: 01.04.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 08

ITEM NO.: 24

SECTION – IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

<u>INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2</u>

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)....CC NO. 5705 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

VEENA ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 17 in filing the SLP against the judgement and order dated 14/10/2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay Bench at Nagpur in WP No. 5357 of 2012.

It is further submited that SLP (C) No. 30694 of 2011 filed against order dated 28/06/2011 in Writ Petition No. 4399 of 2010 mentioned at page No. 67 as Annexure P-11 was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 21/11/2011. (copy of order dated 21/11/2015 is enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 31st day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK