SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5705/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014 in WP No. 5357/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

VEENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR & ORS.Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Malviya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed for, this matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master