www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 17.04.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 10 ITEM NO.: 48

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) ...CC. NO. 5705 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

VEENA ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01^{st} April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"As prayed for, this matter is adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents with application for permission to file additional documents and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report. Dated this the 16th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap