S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015

CC No.5705/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014 in WP No.5357/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

VEENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv. Mr. Rohan Malaviya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.04.17 15:44:37 IST Reason: