SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12385/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014 in WP No. 5357/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

VEENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv. Mr. Rohan Malaviya, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Dhabe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kothari, Adv. Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service and pleadings are complete.

List the matter in December, 2015 on a

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

non-miscellaneous day.

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.10.01 16:33:07 IST Reason:

> (VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER