```
www.ecourtsin
```

8

www.ecourts

```
TTEM NO.16 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12385/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014 in WP No. 5357/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur) VEENA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR & ORS.Respondent(s) (For modification and office report)

Date: 29/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, let this Interlocutory Application be listed along with the main matter viz. Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.12385 of 2015 on Tuesday, the 26 th July, 2016.

In the meantime, as prayed for, liberty is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents to file additional documents in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010039422015/truecopy/order-15.pdf