ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12385/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014in WP No. 5357/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur) **VEENA** Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST, NAGPUR & ORS.Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and modification and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) (VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER